39777
7810
500400
\$40.00
Ţ

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	11.00
Tab settlngs ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>T T T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ALTANA Pharma AG	Name: <u>Pharmacia Enterprises AB</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Charleddens 6 Circuit do 1. Ed-
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Germany	Street Address: 6, Circuit de la Foire  Luxembourg City: State: Zip:L-1347
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🗃 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State_Luxembourg
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation le attached: 🙀 Yos 🔼 No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/109777  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  tached □ Yes □ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Cynthia B. Summerfield	
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	La Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Route 206 North	8. Deposit account number:
	500400
City: Peapack State: N.J. Zip: 07977	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Cynthia B. Summerfield	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
	er sheet, allachmenta, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

muks

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division on the date shown below to facsimile (703) 306-5995

00045125kas

Date: \_\_\_\_*J | 33 | 314* **RADEMARK** \_\_\_\_\_ REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0533

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALTANA Pharma AG, a German corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at Byk-Gulden-Str. 2, D-78476 Konstanz, Germany ("Assignor") owns the trademark INSPARO for use in connection with pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory diseases and conditions, pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of gastro-intestinal diseases and conditions; and

WHEREAS, Assignor filed an application to register the trademark INSPARO on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods, Application Serial No. 78/109777 filed on February 19, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Pharmacia Enterprises AB, a Luxembourg corporation, with its principal place of business at 6, Circuit de la Foire, L-1347, Luxembourg, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the United States for such trademark, and the goodwill associated with the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark, and to the application for the trademark INSPARO, Application Serial No. 78/109777, therefore, together with the goodwill of the business to which the mark and pending application pertain.

ALTANA Pharma AG

PPENCON

Name: Alexander Mächler

Title: Authorized Officer A

Michael Kuner Authorized Officer

Dated effective as of: November 20, 2002

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before Before me this 15th day of May, 2003

Notary Public Tamm, Notar



TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0534

## Notariat I Konstanz I UR ॑ ॖ ॒ / /2003

This is to certify that before me, Volker Tamm, Notary Public in and for Konstanz, Germany, duly admitted and sworn in, there appeared this day

- Alexander Mächler, officer with statutory authority,
- 2. Michael Kuner, officer with statutory authority,

personally known to me, the Notary,

address: Byk-Gulden-Str. 2, D-78467 Konstanz,

Vitness my hand and seal.

Tamin, Notary public

Notariat I Konstanz

D-7846 Konstanz, May 15, 2003

TARIA, X YONSTAN

Die K**oste**n werden beim Notariat I Konstanz überwacht. Der Kostenbeamte

**Justizo**borsekretärin

TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 09/23/2003**